NOTE 2. RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As discussed in our Annual Report on Form 10-K/A, filed on August 26, 2010, the financials as of and for the three and six month periods ended
June 30, 2009 have been restated to reflect certain contingent obligations associated with certain subordinated promissory notes recorded as
compensation for services in accordance with Emerging Issues Task Force No. 95-8 �Accounting for Contingent Consideration Paid to the
Shareholders of an Acquired Enterprise in a Purchase Business Combination (�EITF 95-8�) rather than purchase price consideration, as originally
presented. Accordingly, goodwill and other intangibles initially recorded were likewise revised as a result of the reduction in purchase price that
was replaced by compensation for services recorded during the period of the required contingent employment of the shareholders of the acquired
entities. The effect on the previously filed financial statements is included below:

Three months ended June 30, 2009
As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Operating expenses
General and administrative expense (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization shown separately above) $ 6,527 $ 629 $ 7,156
Operating income (loss) 1,132 (629) 503
Interest expense (683) 65 (618)
Income (loss) before taxes 441 (564) (123)
Income tax expense (205) �  (205)
Net income (loss) 236 (564) (328)
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 115 $ (564) $ (449)

Basic income (loss) per common share:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 0.01 $ (0.03) $ (0.02)

Diluted income (loss) per common share:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 0.01 $ (0.03) $ (0.02)

Six months ended June 30, 2009
As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Operating expenses
General and administrative expense (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization shown separately above) $ 12,699 $ 1,828 $ 14,527
Operating income (loss) 3,880 (1,828) 2,052
Interest expense (1,723) 146 (1,577)
Income (loss) before taxes 2,155 (1,682) 473
Income tax expense (990) 1 (989)
Net income (loss) 1,165 (1,681) (516)
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 924 $ (1,681) $ (757)

Basic income (loss) per common share:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 0.04 $ (0.08) $ (0.04)

Diluted income (loss) per common share:
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 0.04 $ (0.08) $ (0.04)

Number of weighted average shares:
Basic 20,653 �  20,653

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Diluted 20,717 (64) 20,653

8

Edgar Filing: OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

NOTE 3. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Property, plant and equipment, net, consists of the following at December 31, 2009 and June 30, 2010, respectively:

December 31,
2009

June 30,
2010

(In thousands)
Land $ 493 $ 472
Building and improvements 8,874 8,709
Drilling, field and support equipment 108,393 110,969
Shop equipment 742 854
Office equipment 2,389 2,419
Vehicles 4,404 4,450
Construction in progress 1,202 1,261